PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicole Saeger	11/27/2006
Roland Friedrich	11/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truetzschler GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Duvenstrasse 82-92	
City:	Moenchengladbach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-41199	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11652621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-344-4051 Phone:

Email: jgharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg Address Line 1: P O Box 34385 Address Line 2: Venable LLP

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32368-239420

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 2

501122447

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 024098 FRAME: 0221

PATENT

23759-USA

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR U.S. LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket

Page 1 of 2

	and Friedrich of Schwalmtal, Germany hereinafter (collectively)
referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to FIBRE MATERIAL, FOR EXAMPLE OF COTTON, HAVING A	
has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared	
 [X] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed conditied in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. [] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Trademark Office. [] the United States of America being designated. 	
AND WHEREAS <u>Trützschler GmbH & Co.KG</u> , <u>Duvens</u> referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	
by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknown assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and excland all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuation granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongate anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held an AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including	dusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any disaid assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and assigneef, and the said invention and any all patents which may be clions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. It of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all grany and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
EXECUTED, this 27 day of November, 2006	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Petro Grosmonu Address: Louis No 5950 36	Signature: Dr. N. Saege Name: Nicole SAEGER
57 (7) 7 Day a Gua Ga Cinany 448	

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005

Daniel Rieger Max-Ducy-Sm 23 51465 Deg-Gladbach

Signature:

Name: Address:

> PATENT REEL: 024098 FRAME: 0222

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED, this 21. day of November, 2006.

WITNESSES:

Signature:

Dr.-Ing. Ulrich

Name: Address:

Wallrafstraße 25 D-41464 Neuss

Signature: Name:

Address:

Angelika Schada Steinsstraße 137

D-41199 Mönchengladbach

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Name:

Roland FRIEDRICH

Customer No.:

26694□ 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005

RECORDED: 03/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 024098 FRAME: 0223